
2020 Georgetown University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-13   Conf: 0-0Home: 0-1Away: 2-7Neutral: 2-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (147), Opp (150)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (2), Achecar III (1), Davis (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off: McCabe (1),
Simourian (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Barreca (3), Stone (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Cousins 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (66-75), Barreca
(18-21), Davis (11-12), Redfern (6-7), Willis (6-6), Cousins (5-6), Stone (4-4), Weeks (4-5), Walter (3-3), Grzebinski (2-2), Tonas (2-3),
Abdalla (1-1), Bosch (1-2), Freeman (1-1), Frye (1-1), Gates (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Lotsis, AJ .343 17-17 67 13 23 1 0 4 13 36 .537 9 2 18 2 .436 0 0 1-1 26 0 4 .867
1 Simourian, John .280 15-12 50 8 14 1 0 0 6 15 .300 4 0 13 0 .327 1 1 0-1 0 0 0 .000
3 Davis, Ryan M. .275 17-17 69 10 19 4 0 2 12 29 .420 7 0 19 0 .338 1 0 5-6 47 0 0 1.000
4 McCabe, Eddie .270 17-17 63 12 17 4 0 0 5 21 .333 11 1 16 1 .382 1 0 1-1 16 28 1 .978
10 Martinez, Yareb .265 13-10 34 5 9 3 0 0 2 12 .353 9 0 13 0 .419 0 0 0-0 12 15 2 .931
23 Achecar III, Freddy .214 16-16 56 6 12 1 0 1 12 16 .286 12 1 19 0 .362 0 0 1-2 113 2 1 .991
22 Barreca, Tony .184 13-12 38 6 7 0 0 0 6 7 .184 4 1 11 0 .279 0 2 1-1 85 9 1 .989
9 Matsko, Nolan .152 17-14 46 5 7 0 1 1 3 12 .261 6 3 11 0 .291 0 0 2-3 21 29 5 .909
21 Gamache, Alex .389 11-4 18 2 7 1 0 1 3 11 .611 1 0 6 0 .421 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
25 Gersky, Will .333 6-1 12 3 4 1 1 0 2 7 .583 0 0 6 0 .333 0 0 0-0 14 2 3 .842
17 Stone, Matt .250 3-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 2 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 14 0 1 .933
18 Salomon, Will .235 7-5 17 1 4 0 0 0 3 4 .235 1 0 8 0 .278 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
7 Rosen, Alex .208 9-6 24 2 5 2 0 0 3 7 .292 2 0 11 0 .269 0 0 0-0 6 18 3 .889
14 Davis, Ryan P. .167 11-4 18 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .167 0 2 6 0 .250 0 0 0-0 36 3 0 1.000
6 Nelson, Kai .139 12-10 36 4 5 2 0 0 1 7 .194 7 3 15 1 .326 0 0 1-2 20 1 0 1.000
26 DeSalvo, Patrick .133 10-4 15 3 2 0 0 0 3 2 .133 2 1 8 0 .278 0 2 0-0 9 14 2 .920
2 Marra, Andrew .111 7-1 9 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 .222 4 1 7 0 .429 0 0 0-0 6 0 2 .750
8 Gabor, James .000 10-1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .125 0 0 0-2 6 0 0 1.000
29 Willis, Michael .000 8-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 4 0 .200 0 0 0-0 3 4 0 1.000
33 Dapkewicz, Adam .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .238 17-17 589 85 140 21 2 9 76 192 .326 83 15 197 4 .345 3 5 12-19 441 141 30 .951
Opponents

.264 17-17 580 141 153 30 5 14 118 235 .405
10
0 37 136 5 .401 6 13 33-38 462 142 19 .970

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
34 Abdalla, Noah 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 3 0 2 3 1 0 0 .250 0 1 0 0 1
10 Martinez, Yareb 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
12 Weeks, Jack 1.73 1-0 5 4 0 0-0 0 26.0 19 7 5 8 19 3 1 2 .200 2 0 0 0 0
24 Frye, Carson 2.16 0-1 5 1 0 0-0 1 8.1 7 2 2 6 7 1 0 0 .241 4 1 0 1 0
27 Bosch, Carter 5.32 1-2 4 4 0 0-0 0 22.0 20 18 13 10 24 3 1 3 .235 9 4 0 1 1
13 Gates, Kevin 5.40 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 6 6 3 4 6 1 0 0 .261 2 3 0 1 0
31 Cousins, Carter 6.75 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 12.0 13 11 9 11 9 2 0 4 .289 1 4 0 2 0
30 Grzebinski, Jacob 6.75 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 4 5 5 6 9 1 0 0 .174 1 2 0 0 1
15 Redfern, Anthony 7.02 1-2 4 4 0 0-0 0 16.2 13 16 13 16 14 3 0 1 .206 7 4 1 0 1
28 Freeman, Miller 7.36 1-1 7 0 0 0-0 1 7.1 7 6 6 2 6 1 0 0 .250 2 3 1 0 1
29 Willis, Michael 8.18 0-2 8 0 0 0-0 0 11.0 17 12 10 8 7 2 1 1 .378 1 1 1 0 3
40 Tonas, Angelo 9.00 0-3 4 4 0 0-0 0 16.0 25 19 16 8 20 9 2 1 .342 1 3 0 0 2
32 Walter, Chase 9.26 0-2 8 0 0 0-0 0 11.2 14 18 12 13 9 1 0 2 .292 3 4 2 1 3

16 Mahala, Patrick
101.2

5 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 6 18 15 4 2 2 0 0 .500 3 7 3 0 0
Totals 6.61 4-13 70 17 0 0 2 147.0 153 141 108 100 136 30 5 14 .264 37 37 8 6 13
Opponents 4.09 13-4 68 17 0 1 5 154.0 140 85 70 83 197 21 2 9 .238 20 15 0 3 5



2020 Georgetown University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Davis, Ryan M. 47 47 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Davis, Ryan P. 39 36 3 0 1.000 0 11 1 .917 0 0
6 Nelson, Kai 21 20 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
29 Willis, Michael 7 3 4 0 1.000 1 6 0 1.000 0 0
8 Gabor, James 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Bosch, Carter 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
18 Salomon, Will 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Freeman, Miller 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
13 Gates, Kevin 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Redfern, Anthony 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
21 Gamache, Alex 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Cousins, Carter 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
23 Achecar III, Freddy 116 113 2 1 .991 7 0 0 — 0 0
22 Barreca, Tony 95 85 9 1 .989 0 18 3 .857 3 0
4 McCabe, Eddie 45 16 28 1 .978 2 0 0 — 0 0
17 Stone, Matt 15 14 0 1 .933 0 4 0 1.000 1 0
10 Martinez, Yareb 29 12 15 2 .931 2 0 0 — 0 0
26 DeSalvo, Patrick 25 9 14 2 .920 3 0 0 — 0 0
9 Matsko, Nolan 55 21 29 5 .909 3 0 0 — 0 0
7 Rosen, Alex 27 6 18 3 .889 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Lotsis, AJ 30 26 0 4 .867 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Gersky, Will 19 14 2 3 .842 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Tonas, Angelo 6 1 4 1 .833 0 2 1 .667 0 0
2 Marra, Andrew 8 6 0 2 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Weeks, Jack 2 0 1 1 .500 0 4 1 .800 0 0
32 Walter, Chase 2 0 0 2 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
34 Abdalla, Noah 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
1 Simourian, John 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Frye, Carson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
33 Dapkewicz, Adam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Grzebinski, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
16 Mahala, Patrick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 612 441 141 30 .951 20 33 4 .880 4 0
Opponents 623 462 142 19 .970 20 12 7 .632 4 0


